
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 
 
 
Utah Citizens Advocating Renewable Energy’s 
Request for Agency Action to Reform the 
Integrated Resource Plan Guidelines 
 

 
DOCKET NO. 22-035-35 

 
SCHEDULING ORDER 

 
 

ISSUED: July 15, 2022 
 
 At the scheduling conference in the above referenced docket on July 11, 2022, the 

participating parties agreed the Public Service Commission (PSC) should refrain from 

establishing a full adjudication schedule or otherwise determining the scope of this proceeding 

until it has first heard the parties’ positions as to whether the PSC should reconsider the existing 

Guidelines that govern acknowledgment of Rocky Mountain Power’s integrated resource plans. 

Consequently, the attendees stipulated to the following period, allowing parties to submit 

responses to Utah Citizens Advocating Renewable Energy’s (UCARE) request for agency action 

and all parties to submit replies to these responses.  

SCHEDULE 

 
 The PSC approves and adopts this schedule. Replies are not limited to UCARE and may 

address any arguments or comments raised by any party, i.e. any party may address the responses 

and comments of any other party. Any interested person who does not seek to intervene is welcome 

to submit comments and reply comments consistent with this schedule. 

 

ITEM DEADLINE/DATE/TIME/LOCATION 

Responses to UCARE’s request for agency 
action and comments from non-parties 
 

Friday, July 29, 2022 

Replies and reply comments 
 

Friday, August 19, 2022 
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 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, July 15, 2022. 

 
/s/ Michael J. Hammer 
Presiding Officer 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#324865 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on July 15, 2022, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was delivered 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
Stanley Holmes (stholmes3@xmission.com) 
UCARE 
 
Data Request Response Center (datareq@pacificorp.com, utahdockets@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp 
 
Jana Saba (jana.saba@pacificorp.com) 
Emily Wegener (emily.wegener@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov) 
(ocs@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 

___________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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